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HR 1551
Nutrition CARE Act of 2021

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 3, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Mar 4, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/1551 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (92 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-18] D · PA Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Houlahan, Chrissy [D-PA-6] D · PA Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 3, 2021

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] R · IN Mar 3, 2021

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-35] D · TX Mar 9, 2021

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA Mar 9, 2021

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 16, 2021

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Mar 17, 2021

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Mar 18, 2021

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 18, 2021

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Mar 19, 2021

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Mar 26, 2021

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL May 11, 2021

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 11, 2021

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 11, 2021

Rep. Crist, Charlie [D-FL-13] D · FL May 11, 2021

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL May 11, 2021

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA May 11, 2021

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ May 11, 2021

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA May 11, 2021

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC May 11, 2021

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY May 11, 2021

Rep. Jacobs, Chris [R-NY-27] R · NY May 12, 2021

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 14, 2021

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD May 14, 2021

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL May 17, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO May 18, 2021

Rep. Kelly, Robin L. [D-IL-2] D · IL May 20, 2021

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA May 28, 2021

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-8] D · MA May 28, 2021

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME May 28, 2021

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 8, 2021

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Jun 11, 2021

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Jun 22, 2021

Rep. Auchincloss, Jake [D-MA-4] D · MA Jun 23, 2021

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Jul 9, 2021

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Jul 26, 2021

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Aug 23, 2021

Rep. Griffith, H. Morgan [R-VA-9] R · VA Sep 29, 2021

Rep. Trahan, Lori [D-MA-3] D · MA Oct 12, 2021

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Oct 15, 2021

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Oct 15, 2021

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Oct 19, 2021

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA Nov 4, 2021

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX Nov 18, 2021

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Dec 7, 2021

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX Feb 7, 2022

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 7, 2022

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Mar 15, 2022

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Sep 13, 2022

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 19, 2022

Rep. Bacon, Don [R-NE-2] R · NE Sep 20, 2022

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Sep 20, 2022

Rep. Strickland, Marilyn [D-WA-10] D · WA Sep 22, 2022

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Sep 22, 2022

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 28, 2022

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Sep 28, 2022

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Sep 28, 2022

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 29, 2022

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-15] D · TX Sep 29, 2022

Rep. Aguilar, Pete [D-CA-31] D · CA Oct 7, 2022

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 7, 2022

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Oct 7, 2022

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Oct 7, 2022

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Oct 7, 2022
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Oct 7, 2022

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Oct 14, 2022

Rep. Escobar, Veronica [D-TX-16] D · TX Oct 14, 2022

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Oct 21, 2022

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Oct 21, 2022

Rep. Torres, Norma J. [D-CA-35] D · CA Oct 21, 2022

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Nov 7, 2022

Rep. Sherrill, Mikie [D-NJ-11] D · NJ Nov 29, 2022

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Nov 29, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 4, 2021

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Mar 3, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 584 Identical bill Mar 3, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Mar 3, 2021) 

Nutrition Counseling Aiding Recovery for Eating Disorders Act of 2021 or the Nutrition CARE Act of 2021

This bill provides for Medicare coverage of medical nutrition therapy services for individuals with eating disorders. Such

services must be furnished by a registered dietitian or nutrition professional pursuant to a referral from a physician,

psychologist, or other authorized mental health professional.

Actions Timeline

Mar 4, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 3, 2021: Introduced in House
Mar 3, 2021: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Mar 3, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
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